
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Office of the Superintending Engineer 
Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

Phone: 0521-62512,  
Fax: 0521-62422 
www.pwd.gov.bd 

 
 

INVITATION FOR TENDER  
IFT NO. 02(Civil)/2016-2017 

 
Memo No: 25.36.8500.110.14.001.16.1914-pra                                                         Date: 30/08/2016 
 

01 Ministry/Division Ministry of Law, justice & Parliamentary Affairs 

02 Agency Public Works Department (PWD) 

03 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Rangpur PWD Division, Rangpur. 

04 Procuring Entity Code N/A 

05 Procuring Entity District Rangpur. 

06 Invitation for Works 

07 Tender Invitation Ref. No & Date G K‡b K mf vi Kv h©we eiY x b s -2 0 . 0 0. 0 000 . 41 2 . 0 6.0 94. 1 6-1 8 6,  Z vwiLt 0 5 / 6/ 2 0 1 6 wLªt|  

          KEY INFORMATION 

08 Procurement Method National Competitive Tendering : Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

          FUNDING INFORMATION 

09 Budget & Source of Funds GOB. 

          PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

10 Project/ Programme Name Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District Head 

Quarter in Bangladesh. 1
st
 Phase ( 2

nd
 Revised) 

11 Tender no. 02 (Civil)/ 2016-2017 

12 Tender Name Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District one at 

Rangpur (Vertical extention of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building from 5
th
 

floor to 9
th

 floor) in/c Civil, Sanitary,Electrical and Ancillary works during the FY 

2016-2017 Eng. 

13 Tender Last Selling Date & Time Up to 05/10/2016 During Office Hours. 

14 Tender Submission Last Date & Time 06/10/2016 Up to 12:00 Noon.  

15 Tender Opening Date,Time & Palce of 

Opening Tender Document. 

06/10/2016 at 3:00 PM. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Rangpur PWD 

Circle, Rangpur. 

NB: Intending Tenderers or their authorized representatives may remain 

present during opening of tenders. 

16 Name & Address of the Offices 

 i) Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD. Division, Rangpur. 

 ii) Selling Tender Document (others) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division, Rangpur, Office of the 

Deputy Inspector General (DIG), Bangladesh Police, Rangpur Range, Rangpur, 

Executive Engineer. PWD. Division-1, Dhaka/ PWD Division-1, Chittagong/ 

PWD Division-1, Khulna/ PWD Division, Sylhet/ PWD Division, Barisal/ PWD 

Division-I, Rajshahi, PWD Division- Panchagarh/ Gaibandha/ Kurigram/ 

Nilphamari/ Dinajpur/ Thakurgaon/ Lalmonirhat. 

17 Name & Address of the Offices for 

Receiving Tender Document 

i. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur. 

ii. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division, Rangpur. 

iii. Office of the Deputy Inspector General (DIG), Bangladesh Police, Rangpur 

Range, Rangpur 

iv. Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Rangpur. 

18 Place/Date/Time for Pre-Tender 

Meeting 

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur. Date: 

21/09/2016, Time : 10.00 AM 

          INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

19 Eligibility of Tenderers 

 This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below : 

(a)  Reputed Contractors/ Construction Firms who have minimum 05 (Five) years of general experience in 

Construction Works. 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
( A.K.M. Anamul Haque) 

Sub-Assistant Engineer 

Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

( Md.Abdul Matin) 

Sub-Assistant Engineer (E/M) 

Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

(Md. Hasanur Reza) 

Assistant Engineer(Staff Officer) 

Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

(Md. Abdul Goffar) 

Executive Engineer 

Rangpur PWD Division, Rangpur 

(Md. Aminul Islam Khan) 

Superintending Engineer 

Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

 



 
 (b) Having Experience in successful completion of at least 1(one) number of Building Construction 

Work including civil, sanitary and internal electrification works amounting Tk 950.00 (Nine hundred 
fifty) Lac in a single of  tender in Government / Semi Government / Autonomous Organization of 
Bangladesh during the last 05(Five) years (Years counting backward from the date of publication 
of IFT in the news paper). The work certificate for successful completion of a building construction 
work shall have to be issued by the authority concerned/Executive Engineer of concerned 
department / organization duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that 
district under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. In case of the work done under PWD, 
the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer. Tenderer 
will use prescribed additional form PW3-13 attached with the tender document for work certificate. 
Self work will not be entertained for the work experience. 

(c) The Tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turn over during last 5 (five) 
years of Tk. 1250.00 (One thousand two hundred fifty) lac. (Years counting backward from the date 
of publication of IFT in the news paper). For calculating average annual construction turnover i.e total 
certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed under public sector for a period of 05 
(Five) years, substantiated by Statement(s) of Receipts, from any scheduled  Bank of 
Bangladesh/Respective bill paying authority. 

(d) The minimum amount of free fund (liquid asset) or working capital or credit facilities net of the 
tenderer shall be Tk. 300.00 (Three hundred) lac only. Adequacy of minimum liquid assets or credit 
line(s) substantiated by any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in the format as specified (Form PW3-
7),without alteration, issued not earlier than twenty-eight (28) days prior to the day of the original 
deadline for submission of Tenders for this Contact. In addition, Bank statement will be counted 
not more than 28 days before from date of opening of tender. In case of credit facility, Conditional 
Bank certificate treated as liquid assets shall not be accepted.The minimum credit facilities shall be 
available up to the completion of the work. 

(e) The Tenderer must Possess 
i) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate.  
ii) Valid VAT registration certificate 
iii) Up-to-date trade license. 
iv)Up-to-date  ABC category contractor and supervisory license from Electricity Licensing Board, 
Government of Bangladesh. 
v) Attested copy of documents mentioned in sl. No. i, ii, iii & iv Shall be submitted.  
vi) Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender. 

(f) In case of JVC/JACA  and other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderers are shown in the 
tender data sheet of tender documents. 

(g) Other required eligibility and conditions are shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents. 

20 Brief Description of Works Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District one at 
Rangpur (Vertical extention of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building from 
5

th
 floor to 9

th
 floor) in/c Civil, Sanitary,Electrical and Ancillary works during 

the FY 2016-2017 Eng. 
21 Price of Tender document TK. 3000/= (Three Thousands) only. 
22 List of  Works 

Tender 
No. 

Description of Tender Location Tender Security in 
the form of Pay 

Order / Bank Draft / 
Bank Guarantee 

Time for 
Completion 

of works 

02 (Civil)/ 
2016-2017 

Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court 
Building of 64 District one at Rangpur (Vertical 
extention of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building 
from 5

th
 floor to 9

th
 floor) in/c Civil, 

Sanitary,Electrical and Ancillary works during the 
FY 2016-2017 Eng. 

Rangpur 
District. 

Tk 45.00 (Forty five) 
Lac only in favour of 
Executive Engineer, 
Rangpur. If Bank 
Guarantee is 
submitted, its validity 
should be remain 
upto 128 days from 
the date of opening 
of the tender. 

18 
(Eighteen) 

Months 

23 Name, Designation, Address & 
Contract details of Official inviting 
Tender 

Md. Aminul Islam Khan, Superintending Engineer. 
Rangpur PWD Circle Rangpur,Phone: 0521-62512, 
Fax: 0521-62422,  e-Mail: se_rngpr@pwd.gov.bd 

24 Special Instructions :  
a) This tender notice can be seen and downloaded from both the web sites of PWD 

(www.pwd.gov.bd) & CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd). 
b)  Attested copy of all necessary documents from 1

st
 class gazetted officer (With name & 

designation) to be submitted along with the tender. 
c) If the Government declares holiday on the opening day of tender, tender will be received and 

opened at the same on the next working day. 
d) The tender security shall in the form of a Bank draft or Pay order or Bank guarantee only issued 

by a scheduled bank of Banglasesh. 
e) If there any confusion arises due to printing mistakes or other reason then MY Lv‡Z  µq  AvBb -2 0 0 6 I  

µq  wewa g vj v-2 0 0 8  I  G Z `ms µvšÍ m e©‡ kl   ms ‡kva b x † gvZ v‡e K †h  e¨e¯ ’v  MÖ nY  Kiv  n‡e,  ‡mwU B  P zovš Í e‡j  MY ¨  n‡e|  me©‡kl   
ms ‡kva b x ej ‡Z ,  ‡h Z vwi‡L `icÎ  weÁ wß  ¯ v̂ÿ i Kiv n ‡q ‡Q ,  †m Z vwi L n‡Z  c~‡ e© R vi xK…Z  mKj  ms ‡kva b x eyS v‡e| 

f) Rate must be quoted both in figures & words for each item of works in the bill of quantities. 
g) Rate in figure should be quoted two digit after decimal and total amount obtained by multiplying 

rate and quantity of work will be counted two digit after decimal point and lowest acceptable cost= 
0.9 x Official cost estimate as on C.S considering two digit after decimal all using microsoft excell 
software. 

h) Tenderer should enclose the original in 01 (One) envelope and duplicate copy of the tender in 
another envelope duly marking the envelopes as "Original" and "Copy". These two envelopes 
shall then be enclosed in 01 (One) single outer envelope. 

i) The Tender Validity period shall be 120 (One hundred Twenty) days. 
j) Modification in the form of % (Percent) basis on quoted amount shall not be accepted. 
k) The procuring entity reserves the right to rejcect all tenders of annul the tender proceedings. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
     

( A.K.M. Anamul Haque) 

Sub-Assistant Engineer 
Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

( Md.Abdul Matin) 

Sub-Assistant Engineer (E/M) 
Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

(Md. Hasanur Reza) 

Assistant Engineer(Staff Officer) 
Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

(Md. Abdul Goffar) 

Executive Engineer 
Rangpur PWD Division, Rangpur 

(Md. Aminul Islam Khan) 

Superintending Engineer 
Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 

 



 

 
Memo No: 25.36.8500.110.14.001.16.1914/1 (24) -pra                                           Date: 30/08/2016 
 

 Copy Submitted to (Not based on seniority):-  
1.     Secretary, Ministry of Law, justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.  
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. For favour of his kind information. 
2.      Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.  
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. For favour of his kind information. 
3.      Chief Engineer, PWD Purta Bhabon, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) 

set. For favour of his kind information. 
4. Project Director, Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District Head 

Quarter in Bangladesh Dhaka. For favour of his kind information . 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. 

5.     Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, IMED, Block No.12(2nd  floor). Sher e-
Bangla Nagar, Dhaka for favour of his kind information. He is requested to publish the Tender 
Notice in CPTU website.  

 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set & CD. 
6.      Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (P & SP), Purta Bhabon, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.  
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one)set. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation. 
7.    Chief Co-ordinator, Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District Head 

Quarter in Bangladesh Purta Bhabon, Segunbagicha, Dhaka 
8.      Additional Chief Engineer, Rangpur  PWD Zone, Rangpur. For favour of his kind information and 

wide circulation  
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set . 
9.    Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka/Rajshahi/ Khulna/Chittagong/ Sylhet /Barisal PWD Zone for 

favour of his kind information and wide circulation.  
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set . 
10.    Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation . 
         Enclosed: Tender Notice inculding tender documents for Selling and receiving tender documents. 
11.    Deputy Inspector General (DIG), Bangladesh Police, Rangpur Range, Rangpur.For favour of his 

kind information & wide circulation 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice inculding tender documents for Selling and receiving tender documents. 
12. District Judge, Rangpur. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation . 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. 
13.   Superintending Engineer (Project Circle-2), Purta Bhabon, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. For favour of 

his kind information. and wide circulation . 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set.  
14. P.S. to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Law, justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Bangladesh 

Secretariat, Dhaka. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation . 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. 
15. P.S. to Honorable  Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 

for favour of his kind information & wide circulation. 
 Enclosed: Tender Notice-1(one) set. 
16. Deputy Commissioner, Rangpur. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation. 
 Enclosed:- Tender Notice-1(one) set. 
17. Superintendent of  Police, Rangpur. For favour of his kind information & wide circulation. 
 Enclosed:- Tender Notice-1(one) set. 
18.    Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Rangpur. Enclosed: Tender Notice inculding tender 

documents for Selling and receiving tender documents.          
19.    Office Copy. 
 
 
 

    
( ‡gv t  Av wgbyj Bm jv g L v b) 

ZZ¡v e av qK  cÖ‡K Škjx , 
i s cyi  M bc~Z© m v ‡K©j, i s cyi | 



i 
 
 

Memo No: 25.36.8500.110.14.001.16.1914/2 (21) -pra                                          Date: 30/08/2016 

 
 
 
 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- 

1.  Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-I, Dhaka/ Chittagong PWD Division-I, Chittagong  /  

Khulna PWD Division-I, Khulna  / Rajshahi PWD  Division-I, Rajshahi/ Sylhet PWD Division, 

Sylhet/ Barisal PWD Division, Barisal / Dinajpur /Lalmonirhat/ Panchagarh/ 

Gaibandha/Kurigram/ Nilphamari/  Thakurgaon. For information & wide circulation and selling 

tender documents to the intending tenderers.   

Enclosed: Tender Notice inculding tender documents 1(One) set for each Division. 
 

2.   Executive Engineer (O&M), Purta Bhabon, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 with hard & soft copy 

(CD) of tender Notice for publishing in the PWD web site. 

 

3.       Copy forwarded to Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD.Sub-Division-1/2/Maintenance/ (E/M),     
                  Rangpur.For his Information and wide circulation. 
          Enclosed: Tender Notice 1(One) set for each Sub-Division. 

 

4.    Copy forwarded to Head Asstt. of this Office to ensure all necessary arrangement for making 

Tender notice available in all places & notice board on emergency basis for wide circulation. 

 

5.      Copy to the Notice Board/relevant file of this Office. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
( ‡gv t  Av wgbyj Bm jv g L v b) 

ZZ¡v e av qK  cÖ‡K Škjx , 
i s cyi  M bc~Z© m v ‡K©j, i s cyi | 

 

 


